Appendix B - FIELDWORK

PROJECT

January 2016

23 High Street Haddenham
Stocklake Urban Improvements

St. Annes Grange Newton Longville
Clifden Road Worminghall

Aston Clinton, Park Farm

Land off Furze Lane Winslow

Land off Winslow Road Padbury
Wing, Dormer Avenue

February 2016

23 High Street, Haddenham

Stony Lane Little Chalfont

Aylesbury, Stocklake Road
Buckingham, 24 West Street

Lower Road Stoke Mandeville
Chalfont St Peter, Holy Cross Grange
Wing, Dormer Avenue

March 2016

Gerrards Cross Golf Course

Denham, Falcon Cottage, Village Road
Wing, Dormer Avenue

Soulbury, The Cottage, Church Lane
East of Lower Road Stoke Mandeville
Land East of New Road Weston Turville
Aylesbury, Lloyd Berkeley Place, Pebble
Lane

Aston Clinton, Land at Stratford Close
Ludgershall, Kiln House, Duck Lane
Stowe, Gardener's Compound

April 2016

Chalfont St Peter, Holy Cross Grange
Aston Clinton, Chapel Drive

Taplow, Berry Hill

Stowe, Boys Boarding School and West
House

Beaconsfield, A355 relief road
East Burnham Quarry

Ivy Cottage Singleborough
Medmenham, Danesfield House

May 2016

Weston Turville, Land off Aston Clinton Road

Aston Clinton, Chapel Drive

36-56 London End Beaconsfield
Marlow, Portland Gardens

Wendover, Land north of Aylesbury Rd
Buckingham Road Winslow

TYPE

Excavation
Watching Brief
Evaluation
Evaluation
Evaluation
Evaluation
Evaluation
Excavation

Excavation
Evaluation
Watching brief
Watching brief
Evaluation
Evaluation
Excavation

Evaluation
HBR and WB

Excavation & WB

Watching brief
Evaluation
Evaluation

Watching brief
Evaluation
Evaluation
Evaluation

Excavation
Geophysics
Excavation

Evaluation
Geophysics
Excavation
Watching Brief
Evaluation

Excavation
Evaluation
Evaluation
Excavation
Evaluation
Evaluation

CONTRACTOR

TVAS

Cotswold

John Moore
Heritageplan

Cotswold Archaeology
Mola

Mola
Foundations/BSA

TVAS

Albion

Cotswold Archaeology
CFA Archaeology
CgMs/Cotswold
Wessex Archaeology
Foundations/BSA

Foundations/BSA
Albion Archaeology
Foundations/BSA
Albion Archaeology
CgMs/Cotswold
CFA

Benchmark Archaeology
Cotswold Archaeology
JMHS

Network Archaeology

Wessex Archaeology
MoLA
Wessex Archaeology

Network Archaeology
Jacobs

Wessex Archaeology
Icknield Archaeology
Oxford Archaeology

MoLA

MoLA

CgMs

Archaeology South-East
Cotswold

CgMs

START DATE

12/01/2016
18/01/2016
12/01/2016
25/01/2016
18/01/2016
18/01/2016
26/01/2016
07/09/2015

01/02/2016
08/02/2016
01/02/2016
17/02/2016
22/02/2016
22/02/2016
07/09/2016

07/03/2016
02/03/2016
07/09/2016
08/03/2016
01/03/2016
14/03/2016

16/03/2016
14/03/2016
17/03/2016
10/03/2016

11/04/2016
19/04/2016
11/04/2016

13/04/2016
25/04/2016
18/04/2016
27/04/2016
27/04/2016

09/05/2016
09/05/2016
09/05/2016
03/05/2016
09/05/2016
16/05/2016

RESULTS

Medieval ditch, palaeochannel.

Romano-British ditches with high-status finds
Post-medieval features and pottery

Negative

Romano-British ditches close to Akeman Street.
Negative

Negative

Roman, Saxon and medieval ditches and pits

Medieval ditch, palaeochannel

Prehistoric pit, undated ditches and gullies
Romano-British ditches and pits

Medieval town ditch

Possible Saxon pit

Medieval basement & undated ditches
Roman, Saxon and medieval ditches and pits

Negative

Foundations of brick outbuilding

Roman, Saxon and medieval ditches and pits
Victorian pits and ditches

Prehistoric settlement remains, medieval furrows
Negative

Garden soil with pottery, bone and some human bone
Iron Age ditches

Negative

Romano-British remains

Prehistoric pits/ditches
Undated ditches
Bronze Age collared urn, possible remains of barrow

Post-medieval garden features
Ring ditch

Field boundary ditches - medieval?
Negative

One prehistoric pit, garden features

Romano-British trackway and enclosure
Ten ditches, mostly undated

Negative

Post-med post-holes, pits and ditches
Prehistoric enclosure

Medieval headland



Scotts Farm Maids Moreton

11 The Green Aston Abbotts

Stone, Bishopstone Road

Aston Clinton, Land at Stratford Close

June 2016

Denham Park Farm, Denham

18 Chearsley Road Long Crendon

Preston Bissett, Church Farm

Granborough, 4 Marston Road

Marlow, 79-81 High Street

Stone, Bishopstone Road

Weston Turville, Land off Aston Clinton Road
Stowe School Gardeners Compound

Evaluation
Eval/Exc

Excavation
Excavation

Excavation
Evaluation
Watching brief
Evaluation
Evaluation
Excavation
Excavation
Excavation

KDK

KDK

Archaeological Solutions
Cotswold

AS

TVAS

Icknield Archaeology
MoLA

AS

AS

MoLA

Network

23/05/2016
25/05/2016
18/05/2016
16/05/2016

01/06/2016
07/06/2016
06/06/2016
29/06/2016
29/06/2016
18/05/2016
09/05/2016
27/06/2016

Negative

Negative

Medieval pits and ditches, kiln
Iron Age enclosure

Some IA/Romano-British features

Two medieval ditches, undated pits
Negative

Post-med ditches

Post-med basements

Medieval pits and ditches, kiln
Romano-British trackway and enclosure
Romano-British ditches



