## Appendix B - FIELDWORK

PROJECT	ТҮРЕ	CONTRACTOR	START DATE	RESULTS
January 2016				
23 High Street Haddenham	Excavation	TVAS	12/01/2016	Medieval ditch, palaeochannel.
Stocklake Urban Improvements	Watching Brief	Cotswold	18/01/2016	Romano-British ditches with high-status finds
St. Annes Grange Newton Longville	Evaluation	John Moore	12/01/2016	Post-medieval features and pottery
Clifden Road Worminghall	Evaluation	Heritageplan	25/01/2016	Negative
Aston Clinton, Park Farm	Evaluation	Cotswold Archaeology	18/01/2016	Romano-British ditches close to Akeman Street.
Land off Furze Lane Winslow	Evaluation	Mola	18/01/2016	Negative
Land off Winslow Road Padbury	Evaluation	Mola	26/01/2016	Negative
Wing, Dormer Avenue	Excavation	Foundations/BSA	07/09/2015	Roman, Saxon and medieval ditches and pits
February 2016				
23 High Street, Haddenham	Excavation	TVAS	01/02/2016	Medieval ditch, palaeochannel
Stony Lane Little Chalfont	Evaluation	Albion	08/02/2016	Prehistoric pit, undated ditches and gullies
Aylesbury, Stocklake Road	Watching brief	Cotswold Archaeology	01/02/2016	Romano-British ditches and pits
Buckingham, 24 West Street	Watching brief	CFA Archaeology	17/02/2016	Medieval town ditch
Lower Road Stoke Mandeville	Evaluation	CgMs/Cotswold	22/02/2016	Possible Saxon pit
Chalfont St Peter, Holy Cross Grange	Evaluation	Wessex Archaeology	22/02/2016	Medieval basement & undated ditches
Wing, Dormer Avenue	Excavation	Foundations/BSA	07/09/2016	Roman, Saxon and medieval ditches and pits
March 2016				
Gerrards Cross Golf Course	Evaluation	Foundations/BSA	07/03/2016	Negative
Denham, Falcon Cottage, Village Road	HBR and WB	Albion Archaeology	02/03/2016	Foundations of brick outbuilding
Wing, Dormer Avenue	Excavation & WB	Foundations/BSA	07/09/2016	Roman, Saxon and medieval ditches and pits
Soulbury, The Cottage, Church Lane	Watching brief	Albion Archaeology	08/03/2016	Victorian pits and ditches
East of Lower Road Stoke Mandeville	Evaluation	CgMs/Cotswold	01/03/2016	Prehistoric settlement remains, medieval furrows
Land East of New Road Weston Turville	Evaluation	CFA	14/03/2016	Negative
Aylesbury, Lloyd Berkeley Place, Pebble	Matabina briat	Danahmark Arabaaalagu	16/03/2016	Cardon soil with notton, bone and some human bone
Lane Aston Clinton, Land at Stratford Close	Watching brief Evaluation	Benchmark Archaeology Cotswold Archaeology	14/03/2016	Garden soil with pottery, bone and some human bone
·	Evaluation	JMHS	17/03/2016	Iron Age ditches Negative
Ludgershall, Kiln House, Duck Lane Stowe, Gardener's Compound	Evaluation	Network Archaeology	10/03/2016	Romano-British remains
Stowe, Gardener's Compound	Evaluation	Network Archaeology	10/03/2016	Romano-dinism remains
April 2016 Chalfont St Peter, Holy Cross Grange	Excavation	Wessex Archaeology	11/04/2016	Prohietorie nite/diteboe
Aston Clinton, Chapel Drive	Geophysics	MoLA	19/04/2016	Prehistoric pits/ditches Undated ditches
Taplow, Berry Hill	Excavation	Wessex Archaeology	11/04/2016	Bronze Age collared urn, possible remains of barrow
Stowe, Boys Boarding School and West		<b>.</b> .		·
House	Evaluation	Network Archaeology	13/04/2016	Post-medieval garden features
Beaconsfield, A355 relief road	Geophysics	Jacobs	25/04/2016	Ring ditch
East Burnham Quarry	Excavation	Wessex Archaeology	18/04/2016	Field boundary ditches - medieval?
lvy Cottage Singleborough	Watching Brief	Icknield Archaeology	27/04/2016	Negative
Medmenham, Danesfield House	Evaluation	Oxford Archaeology	27/04/2016	One prehistoric pit, garden features
May 2016	Evenuation	Mal A	00/05/0040	Demons Dritish to all was a series of
Weston Turville, Land off Aston Clinton Road	Excavation	MoLA	09/05/2016	Romano-British trackway and enclosure
Aston Clinton, Chapel Drive	Evaluation	MoLA	09/05/2016	Ten ditches, mostly undated
36-56 London End Beaconsfield	Evaluation	CgMs	09/05/2016	Negative
Marlow, Portland Gardens	Excavation	Archaeology South-East	03/05/2016	Post-med post-holes, pits and ditches
Wendover, Land north of Aylesbury Rd	Evaluation	Cotswold	09/05/2016	Prehistoric enclosure
Buckingham Road Winslow	Evaluation	CgMs	16/05/2016	Medieval headland

Scotts Farm Maids Moreton	Evaluation	KDK	23/05/2016 Negative	
11 The Green Aston Abbotts	Eval/Exc	KDK	25/05/2016 Negative	
Otana Bialanatan Baad	F	A	40/05/004C Madianala	٠.

Stone, Bishopstone Road Excavation Archaeological Solutions 18/05/2016 Medieval pits and ditches, kiln

Aston Clinton, Land at Stratford Close Excavation Cotswold 16/05/2016 Iron Age enclosure

June 2016

Denham Park Farm, Denham Excavation AS 01/06/2016 Some IA/Romano-British features 18 Chearsley Road Long Crendon Evaluation TVAS 07/06/2016 Two medieval ditches, undated pits

Preston Bissett, Church Farm Watching brief Icknield Archaeology 06/06/2016 Negative

Granborough, 4 Marston Road Evaluation MoLA 29/06/2016 Post-med ditches
Marlow, 79-81 High Street Evaluation AS 29/06/2016 Post-med basements
Stone, Bishopstone Road Excavation AS 18/05/2016 Medieval pits and ditch

Stone, Bishopstone Road Excavation AS 18/05/2016 Medieval pits and ditches, kiln Weston Turville, Land off Aston Clinton Road Excavation MoLA 09/05/2016 Romano-British trackway and enclosure

Stowe School Gardeners Compound Excavation Network 27/06/2016 Romano-British ditches